CEQA# 12901

State of California Department of Parks and Recreation

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

2019090670

TO: Office of Planning and Research

1400 Tenth Street

Sacramento, CA 95814

FROM:

Department of Parks and Recreation

7806 Folsom-Auburn Road

Folsom, CA 95630

PROJECT TITLE: Issue Right of Entry Permit to PG&E for Power Pole Replacement

LOCATION: Folsom Lake State Recreation Area

COUNTY: El Dorado

DESCRIPTION OF THE NATURE AND PURPOSE OF PROJECT.

Issue a Right of Entry Permit to PG&E to replace 4 poles in the Peninsula area of Folsom Lake State Recreation Area.

PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING THE PROJECT: California Department of Parks and Recreation

NAME OF DIVISION OR DISTRICT CARRYING OUT THE PROJECT: Gold Fields District

EXEMPT STATUS:

 \boxtimes

Categorical Exemption

Class: 5

Section: 15305

REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT:

Project consists of the issuance of a temporary right of entry permit for the purpose of replacing power poles and is considered "issuance of temporary use permits" in the Department of Parks and Recreation's list of exempt activities, in accordance with CCR §15300.4.

CONTACT: Jim Micheaels, Gold Fields District

EMAIL: iim.micheaels@parks.ca.gov

Jim Micheaels, Servar Park + Rec. Specialist

PHONE: (946) 988-0205

ason De Wall, District Superintendent

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

SEP 27 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

State of California -- The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION Gold Fields District

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

•		•	
Please c	omplete in ink.	9/26/19	
	NAME		FACSIMILE PHONE NO.
то	State Clearinghouse (SCH)	`	(916) 558-3164
'0	OFFICE/ORGANIZATION/COMPANY		OFFICE PHONE NO.
Office of Planning and Research			
FROM	NAME		FACSIMILE PHONE NO.
	Jim Micheaels, Senior Park & Recreation Specialist		(916) 988-9062 OFFICE PHONE NO.
	Gold Fields District		(916) 988-0513
SUBJECT	TOOLG T TELGS DISTRICT		NO. OF PAGES SENT INCLUDING TRANSMITTAL SHEET *
Notice of	Exemption to be filed.		TRANSMITTAL SHEET *
ACTION	Exemption to be filed.		
	☐ INFORMATION	☐ FORWARDED PER REQUEST ☐	COMMENT
	☑ NOTE AND FILE	☐ REPLY-MY SIGNATURE .□	INVESTIGATE
	☐ NOTE AND RE-ROUTE	☐ REPLY - CC ME	CONTACT ME
MESSAGE/REMARKS			
Please file the attached NOE:			
Issue Right of Entry Permit to PGTE			
for Power Pole Replacement			
Thanks, JM.			
	Governor's Office of Planning & Research		
***************************************	SEP 27 2019		
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE			

^{*} IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES INDICATED, PLEASE CALL THE SENDER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. DPR 802 (Rev. 12/2000) (Excel 12/7/2000)